

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 3229 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 4, line 17, delete everything after "sections" and insert "179A.06"
- 1.3 Page 4, line 27, after "an" insert "Excel file format or other manipulable"
- 1.4 Page 4, line 28, delete "a" and insert "an alphabetized"
- 1.5 Page 12, line 15, after the second comma, insert "membership applications, dues
1.6 deduction authorizations,"
- 1.7 Page 12, line 19, after "executed" insert "either in writing or electronically,"
- 1.8 Page 12, line 20, before the period, insert "and must include the driver's name and the
1.9 date executed"
- 1.10 Page 16, line 14, delete everything after "impasse" and insert "exists"
- 1.11 Page 16, line 20, after the comma, insert "the parties must continue to bargain or"
- 1.12 Page 19, line 7, delete "Final determinations" and insert "Duties of the commissioner
1.13 of labor and industry" and after "must" insert "issue a final determination and"